Flood Prevention Bond Referendum Oversight Board Agenda
February 12, 2026, 2:00 pm —3:30 pm

Economic Development, Boardroom B
4525 Main Street, Suite 700
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

Board Members

Usha Eleswarapu, Allison Hammer, Jimmy McCune, Scott Miller, Ryan Radspinner, PE, Emily Steinhilber,
Jeffrey Waller, PE

Student Members

John L'Heureux, Pahan Jayarathna
City Council Liaison

Robert W. "Worth" Remick
Agenda Items

Call to Order — 2:00 pm

Roll Call and Introductions — D’Juan Tucker
Approval of Minutes from January 8, 2026, meeting
Staff Reports

1
2
3
4
5. Presentation - Hydrodynamic Separator Technology: Design, Performance, and Applications
6. City Council Liaison Comments

7. Board Member Comments

8. Student Member Comments

9. Public Comment

10. Adjournment

@ theRippleEffect
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